
Northstar VMF Drop Table and Extra Track  
Contract 16P071
Amendment #1

Transportation Committee Presented by:
November 13, 2017 Kim Zlimen, P.E.
Business Item 2017-252 Engineering & Facilities



• Drop table 
• Efficiency
• Safety

• New maintenance track
• Additional interior space for 

storing and maintaining 
trains

Northstar Drop Table and Extra Track Project

2



3

Northstar Drop Table and Extra Track Project



Additional Design Services

4

• Deeper drop table pit
• Accommodations for wet 

conditions on the 
maintenance track



Contract Amendment

Original Contract Value $ 449,463
Contract Amendment + $ 108,985
Amended Contract Value $ 558,448

5



Project Funding
Federal $  3,280,000
RTC $     820,000
Total Funding: $  4,100,000

6

Project / Construction Mgmt $     200,000
Design and Support $     560,000
Construction $  3,340,000
Total Costs: $  4,100,000

Project Budget



Requested Action – Business Item 2017-252
That the Metropolitan Council authorize the Regional 
Administrator to execute an amendment to professional 
services Contract No. 16P071 with HNTB Corporation in the 
amount of $108,985, and extend the contract termination date 
to December 31, 2019.

7

Kim Zlimen
Kimberly.Zlimen@metrotransit.org

612-349-7475

mailto:Kimberly.Zlimen@metrotransit.org

	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Contract Amendment
	Slide Number 6
	Requested Action – Business Item 2017-252

